Mahtomedi Public Schools Independent School District #832 1520 Mahtomedi Avenue Mahtomedi, MN 55115

Regular Meeting - Board of Education

Date: February 11, 2016

Agenda Item #10. D

TOPIC: Minnesota State High School League Membership Designated Representatives

BACKGROUND: MASA is requesting that each school district provide the MSHSL with the attached document indicating the school district designee. Provide a brief background/history of this agenda item.

PURPOSE: The MASA Board of Directors is petitioning the MSHSL Board of Directors to begin the process of amending the MSHSL Constitution in order to allocate two designated seats for superintendents on the MSHSL Board. We believe that the voice of superintendents must be heard as the MSHSL Board addresses issues associated with all levels and types of co-curricular issues. If this were to occur, MASA would have the same level of designated seats on the MSHSL Board as does the Minnesota School Board Association (MSBA) and the Minnesota Association of Secondary School Principals (MASSP). MASA has worked with the MSHSL to craft this request.

For Mahtomedi, the designated representatives are Mike Chevalier and Mark Larson.

ACTION RECOMMENDED: Approve the designated representatives as proposed.

Submitted By:

Mark aser

Name

Superintendent of Schools
Title

Concurrence By:

Malk anon

Dr. Mark Larson Superintendent of Schools